Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: November 6, 2025
BAR: 25N-0049

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Attorney's Office

PR00007788 Itzkowitz, Miriam Agmt PR00007788 with Itzkowitz, 10/1/2025 1/31/2026 $3,000.00
Miriam to provide trauma-informed
advocacy training, 10/01/2025-
01/31/2026, NTE $3,000.00.

PR00007866 Forensic Evidence LLC Agmt PR00007866 with Forensic 10/2/2025 6/1/2026 $3,000.00
Evidence LLC to provide expert
witness consultation and testimony,
10/02/2025-06/01/2026, NTE
$3,000.00.

PR00007875 Thomson Kinscherff, Robert Agmt PR00007875 with Thomson 10/2/2025 3/31/2026 $3,000.00
Kinscherff, Robert to provide youth
and emerging adult brain
development training, 10/02/2025-
03/31/2026, NTE $3,000.00.

PR00007876 Alsdurf, James M Phd LP PL Agmt PR00007876 with Alsdurf, 2/1/2025 12/31/2025 $7,000.00
James M Phd LP PL to provide expert
witness consultation and testimony,
02/01/2025-12/31/2025, NTE
$7,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Climate and Resiliency

PR0O0007590 Comunidades Organizando EI  [Agmt PR0O0007590 with Comunidades 10/2/2025 12/31/2025 $15,000.00
Poder y La Organizando El Poder y La to provide
the "Ride to Reduce" project
promoting cycling as a sustainable
transport option within Latine
community, including hosting 2
cycling events, providing bicycles and
safety kits to 20 participants, and
launching a Spanish-language
campaign to educate community on
cycling climate benefits, 10/02/2025-
12/31/2025, NTE $15,000.00.

County Administration
PR00006761 Minneapolis Regional Chamber |[Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0006761 with 1/1/2025 12/31/2026 $107,500.00
Development Minneapolis Regional Chamber

Development to provide Lightcast
and Talent Neuron tools to
support workforce development
programs within COUNTY.,
01/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE
$107,500.00.

arity Reduction Administration

PR00007853 Human Inspiration Works LLC |Agmt PR0O0007853 with Human 10/15/2025 11/30/2025 $8,500.00
Inspiration Works LLC to provide
diversity speaking engagements,
10/15/2025-11/30/2025, NTE
$8,500.00.

PR0O0007854 Stanton Adams Consulting LLC [Agmt PR00007854 with Stanton 11/1/2025 12/31/2025 $10,500.00
Adams Consulting LLC to provide
leadership consulting workshops,
11/01/2025-12/31/2025, NTE
$10,500.00.
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Agreement # Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

Emergency Management

PR00007768

West Hennepin Public Safety

Department

Agmt PR00007768 with West
Hennepin Public Safety Department
to provide purchase of: two night-
vision monoculars and helmet
mounts; and a level-three rated
ballistic shield, decal, and transport
bag, 10/14/2025-12/31/2025, NTE
$18,022.00.

10/14/2025

12/31/2025

$18,022.00

PR00007771

City of Minnetrista

Agmt PR00007771 with City of
Minnetrista to purchase a Level III
rated ballistic shield, decal, and
transport bag, 10/15/2025-
12/31/2025, NTE $8,886.00.

10/15/2025

12/31/2025

$8,886.00

Environment and Energy

PR00005459

City of Minneapolis

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0005459 with City
of Minneapolis to provide
Environmental Response Fund Grant,
12/22/2023-12/22/2026, NTE
$76,400.00.

12/22/2023

12/22/2026

$76,400.00

PR00005487

Davey Resource Group, Inc.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005487 with
Davey Resource Group, Inc. to
provide Tree Ordinance
Development, 05/20/2024-
08/31/2027, NTE $15,000.00.

5/20/2024

8/31/2027

$15,000.00

PR00006376

City of Bloomington

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006376 with City
of Bloomington to provide Tree
Inventory & Edu Update, 08/01/2024
-07/31/2026, NTE $50,000.00.

8/1/2024

7/31/2026

$50,000.00

PR00007564

City of Eden Prairie

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00007564 with City
of Eden Prairie to provide Good
Steward Grant--Eden Prairie,
08/12/2025-12/31/2027, NTE
$24,940.00.

8/12/2025

12/31/2027

$24,940.00
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Agreement #

Contractor

PRO0007746

PR0O0007393

Usset, Timothy J.

Grants Management and Administration

City of Champlin

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00007746 with Usset,
Timothy J. to provide incentives for
one year of soil health practices to
help enhance soil health and protect
water resources, 10/14/2025-

12/31/2026, NTE $1,140.00.

Agmt PR00007393 with City of
Champlin to provide Jerry Ruppelius
Athletic Complex Scoreboard
Replacement, 07/01/2025-

06/30/2026, NTE $10,000.00.

Term Begin Date
10/14/2025

7/1/2025

Term End Date
12/31/2026

6/30/2026

Contract Amount
$1,140.00

$10,000.00

Hennepin Health

PR00000886

Delta Dental of Minnesota

Amd 5 to Agmt PR00000886 with
Delta Dental of Minnesota to provide
Dental Network and Administrative
Services, 11/01/2019-04/30/2028,
NTE $57,250,000.00.

11/1/2019

4/30/2028

$57,250,000.00

PR00000959

HS Behavioral Heal
PR0O0007517

KEPRO Acquisitions Inc

th

University of South Carolina
System

Amd 4 to Agmt PR0O0000959 with
KEPRO Acquisitions Inc to provide
External Appeal Review Services,
04/01/2019-03/31/2026, NTE
$54,000.00.

Agmt PR0O0007517 with University of
South Carolina System to provide
Learning Management System (LMS)
training, 08/01/2025-06/30/2027,
NTE $20,287.00.

4/1/2019

8/1/2025

3/31/2026

6/30/2027

$54,000.00

$20,287.00

Page 4 of 6




Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Human Resources

PR00004833 Grevious, Marjorie D. Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004833 with 12/1/2022 12/31/2026 $12,000.00
Grevious, Marjorie D. to provide
monthly virtual restorative yoga
sessions to Hennepin County
employees, spouses, and retirees and
guided relaxation or yoga sessions to
work groups, 12/01/2022-
12/31/2026, NTE $12,000.00.

PR00005711 ExamWorks Compliance Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0005711 with 12/5/2023 12/4/2025 $30,750.00
Solutions, LLC ExamWorks Compliance Solutions,
LLC to provide Medicare, Medicaid,
and SCHIP Extension Act Mandatory
Insurer Reporting Services,
12/05/2023-12/04/2026, NTE
$30,750.00.

PR0O0007852 TaikoArts Midwest Agmt PR0O0007852 with TaikoArts 10/1/2025 10/31/2025 $1,500.00
Midwest to provide an Enso Daiko
drummer performance in celebration
of diversity month, 10/01/2025-
10/31/2025, NTE $1,500.00.

PR00007805 Samatar, Nawal Agmt PR00007805 with Samatar, 9/15/2025 6/30/2026 $800.00
Nawal to provide participation in HCL
Youth Advisory Committee,
09/15/2025-06/30/2026, NTE

$800.00.
PR00007867 WeePaints Events Cooperative [Agmt PR00007867 with WeePaints 11/1/2025 12/24/2025 $3,600.00
LLC Events Cooperative LLC to provide

puppet-making workshops for youth,
11/01/2025-12/24/2025, NTE
$3,600.00.
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Northpoint Health and Wellness Center
PRO0000686

Agreement # Contractor

PR00003557

PR00004886

Litman, Sandra

PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Heart & Soul, LLC

Summary of Services

Amd 5 to Agmt PR0O0000686 with
Litman, Sandra to provide CPR

training for NP staff, 10/01/2018-
12/31/2025, NTE $26,000.00.

Amd 2 to Agmt PR0O0003557 with
PFM Financial Advisors LLC to provide
municipal advisory services to
COUNTY, 09/01/2021-08/31/2026,
NTE $1,300,000.00.

Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004886 with
Heart & Soul, LLC to provide CPR
recertification training, 01/01/2023-
12/31/2029, NTE $63,000.00.

Term Begin Date

10/1/2018

9/1/2021

1/1/2023

Term End Date

12/31/2025

Office of Budget and Finance

8/31/2026

Public Health

12/31/2029

$1,300,000.00

Contract Amount

$26,000.00

$63,000.00

PR00006988

Grabow, Shannon

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0006988 with
Grabow, Shannon to provide car seat
safety training, 01/01/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $16,800.00.

1/1/2025

12/31/2026

$16,800.00

PR00006989

Orion Associates, Inc.

Amd 1 to Agmt PRO0006989 with
Orion Associates, Inc. to provide car
seat safety training, 01/01/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $16,800.00.

1/1/2025

12/31/2026

$16,800.00

PR00007094

Sara McGee

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00007094 with

Sara McGee to provide Reflective

Supervision Training, 01/01/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $68,850.00.

1/1/2025

12/31/2026

$68,850.00

PR00007883

Mader, Paulette

Agmt PR00007883 with Mader,
Paulette to provide Family Response
Stabilization Services training,
09/01/2025-09/30/2026, NTE
$25,000.00.

9/1/2025

9/30/2026

$25,000.00

Page 6 of 6



