Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: November 6, 2025

BAR: 25N-0049

Agree	ment #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Attorney's	Office					
PR0000	07788	Itzkowitz, Miriam	Agmt PR00007788 with Itzkowitz, Miriam to provide trauma-informed advocacy training, 10/01/2025-01/31/2026, NTE \$3,000.00.	10/1/2025	1/31/2026	\$3,000.00
PR0000	07866	Forensic Evidence LLC	Agmt PR00007866 with Forensic Evidence LLC to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 10/02/2025-06/01/2026, NTE \$3,000.00.	10/2/2025	6/1/2026	\$3,000.00
PR0000	07875	Thomson Kinscherff, Robert	Agmt PR00007875 with Thomson Kinscherff, Robert to provide youth and emerging adult brain development training, 10/02/2025- 03/31/2026, NTE \$3,000.00.	10/2/2025	3/31/2026	\$3,000.00
PR0000	07876	Alsdurf, James M Phd LP PL	Agmt PR00007876 with Alsdurf, James M Phd LP PL to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 02/01/2025-12/31/2025, NTE \$7,000.00.	2/1/2025	12/31/2025	\$7,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Clim	ate and Resilie	ency				
	PR00007590	Comunidades Organizando El Poder y La	Agmt PR00007590 with Comunidades Organizando El Poder y La to provide the "Ride to Reduce" project promoting cycling as a sustainable transport option within Latine community, including hosting 2 cycling events, providing bicycles and safety kits to 20 participants, and launching a Spanish-language campaign to educate community on cycling climate benefits, 10/02/2025-12/31/2025, NTE \$15,000.00.	10/2/2025	12/31/2025	\$15,000.00
Cou	nty Administra	tion				
	PR00006761	Minneapolis Regional Chamber Development	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006761 with Minneapolis Regional Chamber Development to provide Lightcast and Talent Neuron tools to support workforce development programs within COUNTY., 01/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$107,500.00.	1/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$107,500.00
Disp	arity Reductio	n Administration				
	PR00007853	Human Inspiration Works LLC	Agmt PR00007853 with Human Inspiration Works LLC to provide diversity speaking engagements, 10/15/2025-11/30/2025, NTE \$8,500.00.	10/15/2025	11/30/2025	\$8,500.00
	PR00007854	Stanton Adams Consulting LLC	Agmt PR00007854 with Stanton Adams Consulting LLC to provide leadership consulting workshops, 11/01/2025-12/31/2025, NTE \$10,500.00.	11/1/2025	12/31/2025	\$10,500.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Eme	ergency Manag	ement				
	PR00007768	West Hennepin Public Safety Department	Agmt PR00007768 with West Hennepin Public Safety Department to provide purchase of: two night-vision monoculars and helmet mounts; and a level-three rated ballistic shield, decal, and transport bag, 10/14/2025-12/31/2025, NTE \$18,022.00.	10/14/2025	12/31/2025	\$18,022.00
	PR00007771	City of Minnetrista	Agmt PR00007771 with City of Minnetrista to purchase a Level III rated ballistic shield, decal, and transport bag, 10/15/2025-12/31/2025, NTE \$8,886.00.	10/15/2025	12/31/2025	\$8,886.00
Env	ironment and I	Energy				
	PR00005459	City of Minneapolis	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005459 with City of Minneapolis to provide Environmental Response Fund Grant, 12/22/2023-12/22/2026, NTE \$76,400.00.	12/22/2023	12/22/2026	\$76,400.00
	PR00005487	Davey Resource Group, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005487 with Davey Resource Group, Inc. to provide Tree Ordinance Development, 05/20/2024-08/31/2027, NTE \$15,000.00.	5/20/2024	8/31/2027	\$15,000.00
	PR00006376	City of Bloomington	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006376 with City of Bloomington to provide Tree Inventory & Edu Update, 08/01/2024 -07/31/2026, NTE \$50,000.00.	8/1/2024	7/31/2026	\$50,000.00
	PR00007564	City of Eden Prairie	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00007564 with City of Eden Prairie to provide Good Steward GrantEden Prairie, 08/12/2025-12/31/2027, NTE \$24,940.00.	8/12/2025	12/31/2027	\$24,940.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00007746	Usset, Timothy J.	Agmt PR00007746 with Usset, Timothy J. to provide incentives for one year of soil health practices to help enhance soil health and protect water resources, 10/14/2025- 12/31/2026, NTE \$1,140.00.	10/14/2025	12/31/2026	\$1,140.00
Grai	nts Manageme	nt and Administration				
	PR00007393	City of Champlin	Agmt PR00007393 with City of Champlin to provide Jerry Ruppelius Athletic Complex Scoreboard Replacement, 07/01/2025-06/30/2026, NTE \$10,000.00.	7/1/2025	6/30/2026	\$10,000.00
Hen	nepin Health					
	PR00000886	Delta Dental of Minnesota	Amd 5 to Agmt PR00000886 with Delta Dental of Minnesota to provide Dental Network and Administrative Services, 11/01/2019-04/30/2028, NTE \$57,250,000.00.	11/1/2019	4/30/2028	\$57,250,000.00
	PR00000959	KEPRO Acquisitions Inc	Amd 4 to Agmt PR00000959 with KEPRO Acquisitions Inc to provide External Appeal Review Services, 04/01/2019-03/31/2026, NTE \$54,000.00.	4/1/2019	3/31/2026	\$54,000.00
HS I	Behavioral Hea	lth				
	PR00007517	University of South Carolina System	Agmt PR00007517 with University of South Carolina System to provide Learning Management System (LMS) training, 08/01/2025-06/30/2027, NTE \$20,287.00.	8/1/2025	6/30/2027	\$20,287.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Hum	nan Resources					
	PR00004833	Grevious, Marjorie D.	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004833 with Grevious, Marjorie D. to provide monthly virtual restorative yoga sessions to Hennepin County employees, spouses, and retirees and guided relaxation or yoga sessions to work groups, 12/01/2022-12/31/2026, NTE \$12,000.00.	12/1/2022	12/31/2026	\$12,000.00
	PR00005711	ExamWorks Compliance Solutions, LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005711 with ExamWorks Compliance Solutions, LLC to provide Medicare, Medicaid, and SCHIP Extension Act Mandatory Insurer Reporting Services, 12/05/2023-12/04/2026, NTE \$30,750.00.	12/5/2023	12/4/2025	\$30,750.00
	PR00007852	TaikoArts Midwest	Agmt PR00007852 with TaikoArts Midwest to provide an Enso Daiko drummer performance in celebration of diversity month, 10/01/2025- 10/31/2025, NTE \$1,500.00.	10/1/2025	10/31/2025	\$1,500.00
Libra	ary					
	PR00007805	Samatar, Nawal	Agmt PR00007805 with Samatar, Nawal to provide participation in HCL Youth Advisory Committee, 09/15/2025-06/30/2026, NTE \$800.00.	9/15/2025	6/30/2026	\$800.00
	PR00007867	WeePaints Events Cooperative LLC	Agmt PR00007867 with WeePaints Events Cooperative LLC to provide puppet-making workshops for youth, 11/01/2025-12/24/2025, NTE \$3,600.00.	11/1/2025	12/24/2025	\$3,600.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Nor	thpoint Health	and Wellness Center				
	PR00000686	Litman, Sandra	Amd 5 to Agmt PR00000686 with Litman, Sandra to provide CPR training for NP staff, 10/01/2018-12/31/2025, NTE \$26,000.00.	10/1/2018	12/31/2025	\$26,000.00
Offi	ce of Budget a	nd Finance				
	PR00003557	PFM Financial Advisors LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00003557 with PFM Financial Advisors LLC to provide municipal advisory services to COUNTY, 09/01/2021-08/31/2026, NTE \$1,300,000.00.	9/1/2021	8/31/2026	\$1,300,000.00
Pub	lic Health					
	PR00004886	Heart & Soul, LLC	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004886 with Heart & Soul, LLC to provide CPR recertification training, 01/01/2023-12/31/2029, NTE \$63,000.00.	1/1/2023	12/31/2029	\$63,000.00
	PR00006988	Grabow, Shannon	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006988 with Grabow, Shannon to provide car seat safety training, 01/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$16,800.00.	1/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$16,800.00
	PR00006989	Orion Associates, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006989 with Orion Associates, Inc. to provide car seat safety training, 01/01/2025- 12/31/2026, NTE \$16,800.00.	1/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$16,800.00
	PR00007094	Sara McGee	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00007094 with Sara McGee to provide Reflective Supervision Training, 01/01/2025- 12/31/2026, NTE \$68,850.00.	1/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$68,850.00
	PR00007883	Mader, Paulette	Agmt PR00007883 with Mader, Paulette to provide Family Response Stabilization Services training, 09/01/2025-09/30/2026, NTE \$25,000.00.	9/1/2025	9/30/2026	\$25,000.00